
Rev 0 Page 1 of 6 

B I D  T A B U L A T I O N  

BID OPENING DATE 03/22/2022; VIA TEAMS CONFERENCE CALL 

CONTRACT NUMBER 2841 

PROJECT NAME HERON’S HEAD SHORELINE RESILIENCE 

ALTERNATE PRIORITIES: A2,A1 

SBE/DBE 
GOAL: 20% SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 

BY: 12/31/2022 ANNOUNCED CONSTRUCTION 
ESTIMATE BUDGET: $2,700,000 

NUMBER OF 
BIDDERS: 5 ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE: $2,300,000 APPARENT LOW TOTAL BID PRICE: $2,038,630.94 

(BASE + A2 + A1) 
 

BIDDER 
ID # 01 02 03 04 05 

BID ITEM # 

DIXON MARINE SERVICES, 
INC. 

12786 SIR FRANCIS DRAKE 
BLVD/PO BOX 424 

INVERNESS, CA 94937 
MARK A. SUTTON, VICE 

PRESIDENT 
415-669-7369 

MASUTTON@DIXONMARINESSER
VICES.COM  

GORDON N. BALL, INC. 
333 CAMILLE AVENUE 
ALAMO, CA 94523 

HAL STOBER, PRESIDENT, 
SECRETARY, & TREASURER 

925-838-5675 
ESTIMATING@BALLCONCO.COM  

GSW CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
101 THE EMBARCADERO, 

SUITE 123 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105 
GARY SILVEIRA, PRESIDENT 

415-254-9720 
GSILVEIRA@GSW.CONSTRUCTI

ON  

CAZADORO CONSTRUCTION, 
INC. 

1485 BAYSHORE BLVD. 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 
BRYAN HOLM, PRESIDENT 

415-466-6093 
BHOLM@CAZADORO.COM  

SILVERADO CONTRACTORS, 
INC. 

2855 MANDELA PKWAY 
OAKLAND, CA 94608 
PETER KNUTH, VICE 

PRESIDENT 
510-658-9960 

PETER@SOLVERADOCONTRACTO
RS.COM  

1  $101,906.09 (2)  $95,000.00   $90,000.00   $85,000.00   $103,752.61  
2  $87,902.97   $100,000.00   $45,000.00   $60,000.00   $39,420.60  
3  $26,739.12   $230,000.00   $150,000.00   $28,000.00   $34,765.65  
4  $547,209.17   $150,000.00   $240,000.00   $100,000.00   $31,025.67  
5  $65,169.16   $160,000.00   $89,000.00   $70,000.00   $31,772.20  
6  $517,784.00   $531,000.00   $564,984.00   $944,000.00   $1,200,296.00  
7  $22,323.00   $10,500.00   $32,599.50   $15,000.00   $29,493.00  
8  $56,371.13   $100,000.00   $96,000.00   $33,000.00   $47,128.82  
9  $211,693.57   $350,000.00   $217,800.00   $360,000.00   $154,670.17  
10  $54,573.34   $150,000.00   $97,000.00   $10,000.00   $228,330.54  
11  $71,341.54   $85,000.00   $90,000.00   $148,000.00   $72,444.86  
12  $78,776.25   $125,625.00   $310,500.00   $80,250.00  $47,306.25 (3) 
13  $86,400.00   $150,000.00   $247,500.00   $160,200.00   $158,400.00  
14  $10,000.00   $10,000.00   $10,000.00   $10,000.00   $10,000.00  
15  $15,000.00   $15,000.00   $15,000.00   $15,000.00   $15,000.00  

BASE BID 
TOTAL $1,953,189.34 (1) $2,262,125.00 $2,295,383.50 $2,118,450.00 $2,203,806.37 

ALTERNATE A1  $20,188.60   $40,000.00   $50,000.00   $88,000.00   $10,788.40  
ALTERNATE A2  $65,253.00   $60,000.00   $186,000.00   $66,000.00   $233,175.00 (3) 

BID 
TOTAL $2,038,630.94 (1) $2,362,125.00 $2,531,383.50 $2,272,450.00 $2,447,769.77 

APPARENT 
BID RANK 1 4 5 2 3 

 
(1)DISCREPANCY WITH THE BID TOTAL. 
(2)MAXIMUM MOBILIZATION EXCEEDED. 
(3)DISCREPANCY BETWEEN BID EXTENSION AND CALCULATED EXTENSION. 
 
 



Rev 0 Page 2 of 6  

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES 
 
Bid 
Item 
No. 

Bid Item Description 
Estimated 
Quantity 

Unit Unit Price Extension 

01 
Mobilization and Demobilization 
(Maximum 5% of the sum of Bid 
Items 2 through 13) 

1 LS  $ 

02 Construction Surveys 1 LS  $ 

03 Site Clearing and Demolition 1 LS  $ 

04 
Temporary Construction Access 
and Environmental Protection 

1 LS  $ 

05 SWPPP Compliance 1 LS  $ 

06 Main Beach Fill Placement 11,800 CY $ $ 

07 Natural Sand 150 TONS $ $ 

08 Low Permeability Sill 1 LS  $ 

09 Groynes and Headlands 1 LS  $ 

10 Drift Sills 1 LS  $ 

11 Site Restoration – General 1 LS  $ 

12 Site Restoration – AC Path 375 LF  $ 

13 Site Restoration – DG Path 30,000 SF $ $ 

14 
Allowance for Environmental 
Requirements 

1 AL $10,000 $ 10,000 

15 Allowance for Partnering 1 AL $ 15,000 $ 15,000 

 
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE 
 

$ 

 
*Note:  LS = Lump Sum; EA= Each; LF = Linear Feet; SF = Square Feet; CY = Cubic Yards; 
AL = Allowance 
 
  



Rev 0 Page 3 of 6 

 
BID ALTERNATES 

 
Alternate 
Bid Item 

No. 

Alternate Bid Item 
Description 

Estimated 
Quantity 

Unit* Unit Price Extension 

A1 
ADDITIVE: Wood Habitat 
Structures 

20 EA 
 
$ ________ 

 
$____________ 

A2 
ADDITIVE: Oyster Reef Ball 
Installation 

60 EA 
 
$ ________ 

 
$____________ 

*Note:  LS = Lump Sum; EA= Each; LF = Linear Feet; SF = Square Feet; CY = Cubic Yards; 
AL = Allowance 

 



Rev 0 Page 4 of 6  

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 
<DIXON MARINE SERVICES, INC.> 

 
BIDDER ID 

NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 
SBE/DBE 

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 
WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

01 
S&S TRUCKING 

370 E RODD ROAD 
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407 

YES BID ITEMS 6,7,8 $130,000 

01 
CONFLUENCE RESTRATTON ONC. 

721 SEASIDE ST. 
SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 

SBA BID ITEM 11 $23,000 

01 

BLACK BEAR SECURITY 
NOR-CAL BUILDING 

2016 OAKDALE AVENUE 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 

LBE SITE SECURITY $90,000 

     

TOTAL 01    $243,000 

  
 

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 
<GORDON N. BALL, INC.> 

 
BIDDER ID 

NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 
SBE/DBE 

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 
WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

02 

HOSELEY CORPORATION 
PIER 96F ADMINISTRATION 

BUILDING #200 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 

YES 
BEACH WORK (PARTIAL) 
BID ITEMS 6-13 (ALL 
PARTIAL) 

$360,000 

02 
EIGHTEEN TRUCKING 
2412 DUNN RD. 

HAYWARD, CA 94545 
YES TRUCKING $80,000 

02 
HVYW8 TRUCKING 

1485 BAYSHORE BLVD #464 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 

YES TRUCKING $40,000 

     

TOTAL 02    $480,000 

  
  



Rev 0 Page 5 of 6 

 
SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 

<GSW CONSTRUCTION, INC.> 
 

BIDDER ID 
NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 

SBE/DBE 
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 

WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

03 
18 TRUCKING 
PO BOX 881116 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94188 
YES TRUCKING AND MATERIAL 

PURCHASE (P) $250,000 

03 

POWER ENGINEERING 
CONSTRUCTION CO 

1501 VIKING STREET, STE 200 
ALAMEDA, CA 94501 

N/A ALT 2: REEF BALL 
PLACEMENT (PARTIAL) $98,730 

03 
F3 LAND SURVEYING 
701 E. H STREET 
BENICIA, CA 94510 

N/A 06,07,08,09,10 (PARTIAL) $26,980 

03 
ANDREINI BROTHERS INC 

151 MAIN ST 
HALF MOON BAY, CA 94019 

N/A 12 PARTIAL $239,000 

03 
CONFLUENCE RESTORATION INC 

721 SEASIDE ST 
SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 

YES 11 PARTIAL $38,000 

     

TOTAL 03    $652,710 

  
SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 

<CAZADORO CONSTRUCTION, INC.> 
 

BIDDER ID 
NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 

SBE/DBE 
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 

WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

04 

DIXON MARINE SERVICES 
12786 SIR FRANCISCO DRAKE 

BLVD 
IVERNESS, CA 94937 

YES ORB’S – DCA2 $57,274.20 

     

TOTAL 04    $57,274.20 

  
 



Rev 0 Page 6 of 6 

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 
<SILVERADO CONTRACTORS, INC.> 

 
BIDDER ID 

NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 
SBE/DBE 

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 
WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

05 SITECO SERVICES, INC. YES BID ITEMS 6,A1 
EQUIPMENT RENTAL $100,000 

05 BERTCO, INC. YES 

BID ITEMS 9,A1 
PROVIDE LABOR AND 
EQUIPMENT FOR BUILDING 
ROCK STRUCTURES 

$120,000 

05 YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & 
CONSTRUCTION, INC. YES 

BID ITEMS 6,12,13 
PROVIDE LABOR ASSISTANCE 
– BEACH FILL AND SITE 
RESTORATION (AC/DG) 

$200,000 

05 HVYW8, INC. YES 
BID ITEMS 3,6,7,8 
TRUCKING – HAULING 
MATERIALS 

$118,000 

     

TOTAL 05    $538,000 

 


